DECEMBER TERM, 2012

COUNTY OF MONTAGUE

CALLED SESSION

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 3rd day of Dec., 2012, Commissioners Court of Montague County, Texas met at a called meeting with the following present:

Tommie Sappington

County Judge-

Jon Kernek

Commissioner Precinct 1

James Gamblin

Commissioner Precinct 2 Commissioner Precinct 4

Rick Lewis-absent Glenda Henson Commissioner Precinct 3

Bob Langford Commissioner Precinct 4 Glenda Henson County Clerk

#12-416-DISCUSS AND CONSIDER APPROVING THE 2013 MONTAGUE COUNTY RESOLUTION INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT PROGRAM

Motion by Commissioner Langford and seconded by Commissioner Gamblin to accept the resolution approving the 2013 Montague County Indigent Defense Grant Program, giving Judge Sappington authority to sign the resolution.

All Voted For

Motion Carried

Meeting Adjourned.....

AND IT IS SO ORDERED. WITNESS OUR HANDS, THIS THE 3RD DAY OF DEC., 2012.

COUNTY JUDG

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT #2

__ABSENT

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT

OMMISSIONER, PRECINCT #4

ATTEST: Le da Le Court AND EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT, MONTAGUE COUNTY, TEXAS.

2013 Montague County Resolution Indigent Defense Grant Program

WHEREAS, under the provisions of the Fair Defense Act, 77th Regular Session, counties are eligible to receive grants from the Texas Indigent Defense Commission to provide improvements in indigent defense services in the county; and

WHEREAS, this grant program will assist the county in the implementation of the previsions of the Fair Defense Act and the improvement of the indigent criminal defense services freshis county; and

WHEREAS, Montague County Commissioners Court has agreed that in the event of loss or misuse of the funds, Montague County Commissioners assures that the funds will be returned in full to the Texas Indigent Defense Commission.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED and ordered that the County Judge of this county is designated as the Authorized Official to apply for, accept, decline, modify, or cancel the grant application for the Indigent Defense Formula Grant Program and all other necessary documents to accept said grant; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Judge is designated as the Program Director and contact person for this grant and the County Auditor is designated as the Financial Officer for this grant.

Adopted this 200 day of We compon, 2012.

Tommie Sappingtono County Judge &

Attest:

County Clerk